

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bankura

Present: M. Karkamar

JO Code: WB00643

Special 37 of 2022//Reg 37/2022

S.T. No.- 01(03)2023

CNR No. WBBK01-002473-2022

Order No. 07,
dated 13-03-2023

All 6 accused persons namely Bhim Chandra Karmakar, Goutam Bhattacharya, Sanjib Kumar Mondal, Chitra Karmakar, Keya Bhattacharya and Rakeha Mondal on court bail are present.

Today, is fixed for consideration of charge against the said accused persons.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record including charge sheet.

Heard Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel.

On careful perusal of the materials on record, prima-facie, it appears that there are grounds to frame charge against the accused persons, for committing the offence punishable under Sections **403/406/ 409/420/120B** of the IPC.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the said accused persons under Sections **403/406/ 409/420/120B** of the IPC, in a separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

The Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons. On being asked they have pleaded not guilty by saying in Bengali, “amra nirdosh” and have claimed to be tried.

Note it in the register accordingly.

To 08.05.2023 for evidence of CSW- 1,

Issue summons.

Prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Bankura

Judge, Special Court
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Bankura