

Spl. 37 of 2022
Registration No. 37 of 2022

Order No. 10 **Dated 05.10.2023**

Today is fixed for **evidence of CSW 1**.
All the 6 accused on Court Bail is present.
Ld. P.P. files hazira with 01 witness.
Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition praying for time for adducing evidence on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered, Prayer is allowed.
Adjourned.
Fix **09.02.2023** for **evidence of CSW 1**.
Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.