

Spl. 37 of 2022
Registration No. 37 of 2022

Order No. 11 **Dated 09.02.2024**

Out of (6) accuseds on Court Bail (3) accuseds namely Bhim Chandra Karmakar, Goutam Bhattacharya and Sanjib kumar Mondal are present before the Court today by filing hazira and rest (3) accuseds are absent by petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C. and stands represented by the Ld. Defence counsel.

Today is fixed for **evidence of CSW 1.**

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

No witness is in the attendacne.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered, and the prayer is allowed.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **21.03.2024** for **evidence of CSW 1.**

Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.